8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-012380 07AUG2019 | MZ | YY
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 907297 TRETRES
E1 ECR-19-013984 06SEP2019 | FJ TE
2150052-72 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-011719 Jons62020 | 77 | oB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150052-2 F TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150052-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL|[3.05 mm [.120] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - 1] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DTAMETER RANGE - 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 24/
9.90-6.50 mm [.217-.256 NI 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - \| - | 1 || 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -1 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
oPECIEILATION - 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINALS APPLIED /AN ~ 2 [ 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 189
- IREFREF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TEsggﬁﬁ}ﬁﬁL WEgggﬁﬁ}NfL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL NEEEEE 51799555 ASSY LUBRICATOR. END FEED 37
- 1] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 2|7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- 1] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @@ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
I.00mm?2 1.89+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002]1 47 - 2|72 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
0.75mm? 1.82+4/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 5.4 -1 207 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm? 1.754/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.0 -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W 18036027 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 818 1-18028-? WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
Lﬁl *sWARN T NG - 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON INSTALLATION ) SET WI RE DISC TO CRIMP HE IGHT REFERENCE : ; ; w221206683098;6 ggngii é!AEiéNISiQS ——— g;
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTING FOR [ARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1 ST PLA%E STRIP GUiDE : >l
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD o o P% SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T2 12| 2202613 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
N reenial LR ICANT 1S RECOMIENDED THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T [ 1| 1633168 1 | ARN, STOCK DRAG 2|
| PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1T [ 1| T-464452-6__|DRAG, STOCK 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2-1901696-7 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101 -35000. RN 2-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- W 1 4-240641-6 SPACER [ 6
N 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] ] 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2] 1333218-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - W 1 4-690474-5 BLADE, SLUG [
- W 1 2-240041-1 SPACER 5
- 1] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1803139-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 1-455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1 W e 1 456421 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I SRRy SRR R TR Coktan e RS ST [ o 0SFEB20T2 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG OgFEBEOWE % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09FEB2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e e Decan fnd feed
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IG=2150052 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.99£0.05

ol IYPL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

W )
) 0 N\
| % )
Sl (R 0
2 0
O
— B L e e L) Ly T
CHK 09FEB2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APS\/D.><I 09FEB2012 [name
ATLANTIC VERSION -
? ﬁtg PRODUCT SPEC A op licator

H H HH H

APPLICATION SPEC

E 2 PLC
AIR FEED S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @ T SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = — A1l 00779 [C=2150052

MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT
: : : SCALE SHEET OF REV
Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 D 4 F

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ ' PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER RTHEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150052-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150052-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE W Vi
- 2119087-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
- : :
WERE S TRIPLENGTH — = VSULATION DTAMETER RANGE - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN]I @1.40*2.% mm [.055-.083 IN] A B W 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 540
soot et @ Hamebed ’ ’ - | 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- ’ 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 189
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ - 4 2079383-9 [ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REF 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
061022 061024 - | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
- 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
5 - 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED S84
- 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER o
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
S17E Fﬁ] am [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
0. 75mm?2 1.82+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 5.4 -2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.50mm? 1 754/-0 05 [.069+/- 0021 6 0 - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X &8 59
- ’ 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 50
- % 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 20063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 3 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 21680837 >R, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) *VVA\RFQI N<3 - 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl - ’ 1-2168083-06 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1752371 -1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1633168~ 1 ARM, STOCK DRAG
(EREICATOR WAS QUALTETED AT THE EACTORI. ADJUST SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — R et <L
A ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 L A R F R o
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. B - - )
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | SELALEE o [R17 CUIDE, PHONT 13
1 - 1 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — - - - 10
1 - 1 0690487-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 1 1333218-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - 1 4-690474-5 BLADE, SLUG I
- 1 2-240641-1 SPACER 5
- 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 1 1 1803139-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 -455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER %
/N1 456421 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS DTS T SO JOCTENT TOn 1D mrECTIonTes comaron T Gy 09T EB2072 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG : TE Connectivi J()/
C% ‘] 09FEB2012 _—>o [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09FEB2012 [NaME
OACTFIC VERSION .
Tae o d 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s :
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:215oo52 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

|

34.96£0.05

$

——

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

FEED SPRING

ool IYPL

SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

6 ORGAN | ZaTION" | DWN 09FEB2012 o
K HUANG (_)/Zh//g/ TE Connectivity
\\ CHSK ‘1 09FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 09FEB20 T2 |NAME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
AIR FEED | ‘ 2 PLC % - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giﬁti :
ANGLES £- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150052

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

i

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_20



